## **Frame Park Lighting And Electrical Upgrades**

Budget Amount: \$785,000.00

Recommend rejecting the bid because it is over budget.

Bid Received: 03/31/2023 11:00 AM CDT

					WIL-surge Electric, Inc	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
1	SPV02990	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1	\$27,544.00	\$27,544.00
2	6990	Concrete Replacement	Lump Sum	1	\$4,358.00	\$4,358.00
3	11012	Concrete Base - Type Post Top	Each	180	\$905.00	\$162,900.00
4	11025	Pull Box 15-inch PVC	Each	13	\$872.00	\$11,336.00
5	11102	Conduit 2-inch HDPE SPECIAL	Linear Foot	13470	\$13.24	\$178,342.80
6	11123	10AWG XHHW-2	Linear Foot	13840	\$1.21	\$16,746.40
7	11125	6AWG XHHW-2	Linear Foot	32470	\$1.52	\$49,354.40
8	11126	4AWG XHHW-2	Linear Foot	80780	\$2.38	\$192,256.40
9	11202	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Base	Each	55	\$275.00	\$15,125.00
10	11203	Remove and Dispose of Exiting Pull Box	Each	9	\$227.00	\$2,043.00
		Remove and Dispose of Existing Street Light Controller, Includes				
11	11210	Service	Each	4	\$2,841.00	\$11,364.00
12	11302A	Install City-Furnished Street Lighting Unit	Each	195	\$454.00	\$88,530.00
		Install City-Furnished Street Lighting Unit - Post Top Luminaire				
13	11302B	Only	Each	3	\$178.00	\$534.00
14	11305A	Street Light Controller - Cab. No. 1	Each	1	\$34,067.00	\$34,067.00
15	11305B	Street Light Controller - Cab. No. 2	Each	1	\$47,232.00	\$47,232.00
16	11305C	Street Light Controller - Cab. No. 3	Each	1	\$27,996.00	\$27,996.00
17	11305D	Street Light Controller - Cab No. 4,5,6	Each	3	\$27,295.00	\$81,885.00
18	11401A	Remove and Salvage Existing Street Light Unit - Luminaire Only	Each	5	\$110.00	\$550.00
19	11402A	Remove and Dispose of Existing Street Light Unit	Each	161	\$293.00	\$47,173.00
		Remove and Dispose of Existing Street Light Unit -				
20	11402B	Inground/Flood Light Only	Each	18	\$123.00	\$2,214.00
21	11403	Remove and Reinstall Existing Street Lighting Unit	Each	1	\$827.00	\$827.00
22	SPV11990	Cut-off Existing Concrete Base in Pathway	Each	95	\$279.00	\$26,505.00
23	SPV11991	Remove RCPT/New SS Cover	Each	14	\$126.00	\$1,764.00
24	SPV11992	Schuetze BLDG Mods	Lump Sum	1	\$2,479.00	\$2,479.00
25	SPV11993	Remove Toilet BLDG Panel/Encl	Lump Sum	1	\$1,921.00	\$1,921.00
26	SPV11994	Furnish and Install Flood Light Base and Fixture	Each	6	\$1,461.00	\$8,766.00
27	SPV11995	Furnish and Install Bollard Base and Fixture	Each	16	\$1,697.00	\$27,152.00
28	SPV11996	100A TLT BLDG Feeder Wiring	Lump Sum	1	\$2,988.00	\$2,988.00
29	SPV11997A	3/4-inch Duct/Conduit	Linear Foot	15	\$21.00	\$315.00
30	SPV11997B	1-inch Duct/Conduit	Linear Foot	620	\$13.21	\$8,190.20
31		1-1/2-inch Duct/Conduit	Linear Foot	300	\$14.20	\$4,260.00
32	SPV11998	Toilet BLDG Elec Panel/J-box/Circuit Extensions	Lump Sum	1	\$4,271.00	\$4,271.00
33	SPV11999	Power Pedestal/Base	Lump Sum	1	\$1,913.00	\$1,913.00
ALTERNATE #1 - BARSTOW PLAZA (IF AUTHORIZED BY CITY)						\$83,442.00
34	14002	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	Lump Sum	1	\$62,850.00	\$62,850.00
35	11302A	Install City-Furnished Street Lighting Unit	Each	18	\$694.00	\$12,492.00
		Install City-Furnished Street Lighting Unit - Post Top Luminaire				
	11302B	Only	Each	2	\$171.00	\$342.00
	11402A	Remove and Dispose of Existing Street Light Unit	Each	18	\$431.00	\$7,758.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,092,902.20

<sup>\*\*</sup>The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.